primarily the result of a lower sales volume, increased cost for insulating compound materials and $11.8 million
impairment of property, plant and equipment and identifiable intangibles.

Net loss of $10.8 million was recorded for the year ended December 31, 2005 compared to a $2.3 million pro forma
net loss for 2004. The increase in net loss of $8.5 million in 2005 was due to increased income tax effects related to
the pro forma adjustments and the losses from discontinued operations partially offset by higher operating income.

32

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL WIRE GROUP INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 60

Table of Contents

The following table presents the pro forma adjustments made to the Company�s historical consolidated statements of
operations for the period October 20 through December 31, 2004 (Successor) and the period January 1 through
October 19, 2004 (Predecessor) to arrive at the year ended December 31, 2004 pro forma amounts:

INTERNATIONAL WIRE GROUP, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2004

Successor Predecessor
Company Company

for the
Period

for the
Period

October
20 January 1

through through
December 31, October 19,

2004 2004 Adjustments Pro Forma
(In thousands, except share data)

Net sales $ 68,339 $ 271,300 $ � $ 339,639
Operating expenses:
Cost of good sold, exclusive of depreciation
and amortization expense shown below 57,983 220,087 � 278,070
Selling, general and administrative expenses 6,006 21,027 481 (1) 27,514
Depreciation 2,067 8,917 (209)(2) 10,775
Amortization 712 1,288 1,160 (3) 3,160
Reorganization expenses � 3,062 � 3,062
Plant closing charges 1,632 262 � 1,894
Gain on sale of property, plant and
equipment (10) (101) � (111)

Operating income/(loss) (51) 16,758 (1,432) 15,275
Bankruptcy reorganization items:
Bankruptcy reorganization expenses � (12,710) 12,710 (4) �
Gain from debt forgiveness � 259,252 (259,252)(5) �
Other income/(expense):
Interest expense (excluding interest of
$20,959 on liabilities subject to compromise
at October 19, 2004) (2,280) (12,088) 3,667 (6) (10,701)
Amortization of deferred financing fees (127) (6,813) 6,300 (7) (640)
Other, net 66 � � 66

Income/(loss) before income tax provision (2,392) 244,399 (238,007) 4,000
Income tax provision/(benefit) � 335 1,265 (8) 1,600

Income/(loss) from continuing operations (2,392) 244,064 (239,272) 2,400

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL WIRE GROUP INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 61

Income/(loss) from discontinued operations (8,370) (6,756) 10,404 (4,722)

Net income/(loss) $ (10,762) $ 237,308 $ (228,868) $ (2,322)

Pro forma basic and fully diluted net
income/(loss) per share $ (0.23)

Pro forma weighted-average basic and
diluted shares outstanding (unaudited) 10,000,002

(1) Reflects the reversal of the net periodic postretirement benefit cost related to the Company�s self-funded post
retirement plan.

33

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL WIRE GROUP INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 62

Table of Contents

(2) Reflects the adjustment to depreciation relating to the adjustment to the fair market value and adjusted
remaining useful lives of the existing property, plant and equipment as follows:

Elimination of historical depreciation expense $ (10,984)